ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE

600 East Railroad Ave., Ste 1 Wasilla, Alaska 99654 (907) 376-3370 Fax (907) 376-3157



State Capitol Juneau, Alaska 99801 (907) 465-6600 Fax (907) 465-3805

Mike Dunleavy Senator

Sectional Analysis SB 65 Jonesville Public Use Area

Section 1 -

- Sec. 41.23.280 establishes the purpose of the public use area
- Sec. 41.23.282 -
 - Provides for management of the surface and subsurface estate to be managed by DNR and the fish and wildlife to be managed by Fish and Game.
 - Clarifies that the public use area is not part of the state park system
 - Directs DNR to identify and protect wetlands within the boundaries
- Sec. 41.23.284 provides for the type of uses that may and may not be prohibited
- Sec. 41.23.286 defines the boundaries of the public use area
- Sec. 41.23.288 describes who has enforcement authority for violations committed
- Sec. 41.23.289 states that the penalty is a violation as defined in AS 11.81.900 and requires the supreme court to create a bail schedule for those violations

Section 2 -

• Uncodified law - directs the supreme court to create a bail schedule within 90 days after the management plan is adopted